Poppet valve cartridges
Wandfl uh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfl uh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfl uh.com Data subject to change 1.11-2079E 1/3
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 09 47
Poppet valve cartridges
2/2-way versions
Pilot operated•
Q• max = 120 l/min

Please refer to the data sheets in register
2.13.
TYPE CODE
 S V Y PM33 -  -  - #
Poppet valve
Pilot operated
Explosion proof solenoid EEx d
Screw-in cartridge M33x2
Designation see symbols
Standard-nominal voltage UN:  12 VDC G12
  24 VDC G24
 115 VAC R115
 230 VAC R230
   Ambient temp by:
Nominal power PN:  15 W L15 70 °C
   9 W L9 40 °C or 90 °C  (only for CD + AB)
Design-Index (Subject to change)
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Description Pilot operated 2/2-way solenoid poppet valve
Construction Screw-in cartridge for cavity acc. to ISO 7789
Operation Solenoid
Mounting Screw-in thread M33 x 2
Admissible ambient Execution L15:
temperature   -20…+70 °C (operation as T1…T4/T130 °C)
 Execution L9:
 -20…+40 °C (operation as T1…T6/T80 °C)
 -20…+90 °C (operation as T1…T4/T130 °C)
 In case of UN < 20V, the max. ambient
 temperature has to be reduced by 10 °C.
Mounting position any, preverable horizontal
Fastening torque MD   = 80 Nm for cartridge
 MD max = 5 Nm for coil retaining nut
Weight m = 2,45 kg
Volume flow see symbols
HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS
Fluid Mineral oil, other fluid on request
Contamination ISO 4406:1999, class 18/16/13
efficiency Required filtration grade ß6...10 ≥ 75
 (see data sheet 1.0-50/2)
Viscosity range 12 mm2/s…320 mm2/s
Admissible fluid -20…+40 °C
temperature
Working pressure pmax  = 350 bar
Nominal volume flow QN  = 100 l/min
Max. volume flow Qmax  = 120 l/min
Pressure drop Δpmax  = < 10 bar with 100 l/min
Opening pressure:
Version CD / DC 2 → 1 = 2 bar / 1 → 2 = 1 bar
Version AB / BA 2 → 1 = 6 bar / 1 → 2 = 4 bar
M33x2
ISO 7789
II 2 G Ex d II C
II 2 D Ex tD A21 IP65
DESCRIPTION
Pilot operated 2/2-way solenoid poppet valve
in screw-in cartridge design with thread
M33 x 2 for cavity acc. to ISO 7789.
Activated with Wandfluh explosion proof
solenoid.
The solenoid spool is zinc-/nickel-coated.
Solenoid coil in accordance with directive 94/9/
EG (ATEX) for explosion-hazard zones.
Ex: In accordance with European standards
EN 60079-0, EN 60079-1 (gas)
EN 61241-0, EN 61241-1 (dust)
d: Pressure-proof encapsulation
tD: Protection by the housing